
W,.itten Answe7'B FEBRUARY 9, 1960 Written Answer. 

Unempleymeat ID uttar PndeBb 

•. Shri Bamjl Verma: Will the 
Minister of Laboar aDd Bmple)'lDeDt 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the comparative figures of the 
registered unemployed during the last 
six months in Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) the number of unemployed iI'a-
duates, intermediates and matriculates 
registered during the same period; and 

(c) the facilities available for train-
ing in technical and vocational sub-
jects to fulfil the needs for skilled 
personnel and to solve the unemploy-
ment problem in that State? 

Tbe Dep.ty MlDIster of Labaar 
(8hrI Abld AU): (a).· 

Moath 1959 

July. 
August 
September 
October . 
November 
December 

No. of 
applicant 
registered 
during the 

month 

50,695 
45,639 
53,147 
32,564 
38,056 
44,693 

(b'jMonfuly figures are- iiotaviiiT-
able. Quarterly figures are' given 
below:-

Category 

Graduate. 
Intermediates 
Matriculate. 

No. of applicants 
registered during the 

quarter ended 

Sept. 59 Dec. 59 

4,606 
9.423 

28,684 

42,713 

2,860 
6,704 

19,302 

28,866 ---_. __ .. _----------
(c) There are 16 Industrial Train-

ing Institutes/Centres in the ·State of 
Uttar Pradesh for which 872 seats in 
non-engineering trades and 5,232 seats 
in engineering trades have been aanc-
tloned undpr the Training Schemes for 
Cl'llftsmen of the DGR&E. 
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Social Security Scheme for industrial 

Werkers 

6. Shri Ram Krlshan Gupta: Will 
the Minister of Labour aDd Empley-
ment be pleased to refer to the reply 
given to Unstarred Question No. 1427 
on the 15th December, 1959 and state: 

(a) whether Government have ex-
amined the Report of the Study Ckoup 
appointed to formulate a comprehen-
sive social security scheme for indWl-
trial workers; and 

(b) if so, the decision taken thereon? 

Tbe Deputy MlDIster of Laboar 
(Shri Abld AU): (a) and (ti). Replies 
from all the organisations concerned 
have not yet been received. No deci-
sions have yet been taken. 

Employment Pattern SlIJ'Yey 

,. 8hri Ram Krtshan Gupta: Wilt 
the Minister of Labour aDd Bmpley-
ment be pleased to refer to the reply 
given to Unstarred Question No. 123. 
on the 10th December, 1859 and state: 

(a) whether the Employment Pat-
tern Survey conducted by the Delhi 
University in collaboration with the 




