Unemployment in Uttar Pradesh

- 4. Shri Ramji Verma: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:
- (a) the comparative figures of the registered unemployed during the last six months in Uttar Pradesh;
- (b) the number of unemployed graduates, intermediates and matriculates registered during the same period; and
- (c) the facilities available for training in technical and vocational subjects to fulfil the needs for skilled personnel and to solve the unemployment problem in that State?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): (a)

Month 1959				No. of applicant registered during the month
July		•		50,695
August .				45,639
September				53,147
October .				32,564
November				38,056
December				44,693
(b) Monthly	. 6.0		0 70	not avail

(b) Monthly figures are not available. Quarterly figures are given below:—

Category			No. of applicants registered during the quarter ended		
			Sept. 59	Dec. 59	
I			2 .	3	
Graduates			4,606	2,860	
Intermediates			9,423	6,704	
Matriculates		٠.	28,684	19,302	
			42,713	28,866	

(c) There are 15 Industrial Training Institutes/Centres in the State of Uttar Pradesh for which 672 seats in non-engineering trades and 5,232 seats in engineering trades have been sanctioned under the Training Schemes for Craftsmen of the DGR&E.

.

श्रम मंत्री सन्मेलन
श्री वाजपेयी:
श्री प्र० गं० देव :
श्री स० म० बनर्जी :
श्री द्यासर :
श्री गोरे :
| बा॰ राम सभाग सिंह :

Written Answers

क्या अप तथा रोजगार मंत्री ३ तथ। ४ जनवरी, १६६० को नई दिल्ली में हुए श्रम मंत्री सम्मेलन की कार्य सूची तथा उसमें किये गये निर्णयों एवं सिफारिशों की एक प्रति सभा पटल पर रखने की कृपा करेंगे?

श्रम उपमंत्री (श्री ग्राव्यि ग्रती) : कार्यसूची तथा मुख्य निर्णयों का एक विवरण सभापटल पर रख दिया गया है। [वेखिये परिक्षिष्ट १, ग्राव्युक्य संख्या ३]

Social Security Scheme for Industriat Workers

- 6. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1427 on the 15th December, 1959 and state:
- (a) whether Government have examined the Report of the Study Group appointed to formulate a comprehensive social security scheme for industrial workers; and
 - (b) if so, the decision taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): (a) and (b). Replies from all the organisations concerned have not yet been received. No decisions have yet been taken.

Employment Pattern Survey

- 7. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1239 on the 10th December, 1959 and state:
- (a) whether the Employment Pattern Survey conducted by the Delhi University in collaboration with the